Regular Board Meeting



Hibbing Public Schools Dec 6, 2023 at 4:00 PM Board Room

Agenda

- I. Call to Order of regular meeting
- II. Pledge Of Allegiance
- III. Holiday Performance Northern Lights Choir
- IV. Motion to approve the Agenda
- V. Motion to approve the Consent Agenda:
 - A. Minutes of the November 21, 2023 Regular Meeting
 - B. Motion to approve the hiring of Kyle Winchester to Job #38, Custodian I, Afternoon Shift 3:00 P.M. 11:30 P.M., High School, effective December 7, 2023.
 - C. Motion to approve the hiring of Noah Taylor to Job #60 Pupil Support Assistant, 30 hours per week, Lincoln Elementary, effective December 7, 2023.
 - D. Motion to approve the hiring of Karly Olson to Job #60 Pupil Support Assistant, 30 hours per week, Lincoln Elementary, effective January 2, 2024.
 - E. Postings and Transfers for the month of November, 2023
 - 1. Approve the transfer of Bradley Pervenanze to Job #40, Grounds Foreman, Districtwide, effective November 8, 2023.
 - 2. Approve the posting of Job #41 Grounds Person, District-wide, effective November 16, 2023.
 - 3. Approve the posting of Job #2 Secretary-Clerk I, 11 months, Director of Teaching and Learning, District-wide-High School, effective November 20, 2023.
 - 4. Approve the posting of (3) Job #60 Pupil Support Assistant, 30 hours per week, Washington Elementary, effective November 27, 2023.
 - 5. Approve the transfer of Roslyn Greenwood to Job #41, Groundsperson, District-wide Transportation Garage, effective December 1, 2023.
 - 6. Approve the transfer of Carrie Fawkes to Job #2, Secretary Clerk I, 11 Months, Director of Teaching and Learning, District-wide High School, effective December 4, 2023.
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Administrative Reports
 - A. Directors / Student Director:

- **B.** Administrators and Staff:
- C. Committee Report:

VIII. Administrative Business:

- A. Motion to approve the Dissolution of Cooperative Sponsorship of Boys' and Girls' Wrestling between Hibbing Public Schools and Cherry Public Schools, effective with the 2023-2024 school year.
- B. Motion to approve the Application for Cooperative Sponsorship of Boys' and Girls' Wrestling between Hibbing Public Schools, Chisholm Public Schools and Cherry Public Schools effective with the 2023-2024 school year.
- C. Motion to approve the World's Best Workforce Report.
- D. Motion to set a date for a special meeting to approve the fiscal year 2023 audit financial report.
- IX. Discussion Items: None
- X. Adjournment